Summary Status of the Apprenticeship Section — January 18, 2012

Statistics

RAPIDS statistics appear below for the current calendar year (CCY): 1/1/11 thru 12/30/11,

unless otherwise noted:

Programs and Apprentices CCY 2011
New apprenticeship programs 15
registered:
New pre-apprenticeship programs 0
registered:
Total active programs: 243
Total active apprentices: 8,270
Federal apprentices : 9
Total completions: 1,928 (DOE data)
Total new apprentices: 209

Last year at this time, the following were our stats:

Apprenticeship programs CCY to date: 236

Active apprentices CCY to date: 9,447

New Apprenticeship programs CCY to date: 6

New Pre-apprenticeship programs CCY to date: 2

New apprentices CCY to date: 597

Completed apprentices CCY to date: 2,240 (D.O.E. data)

Fiscal Year (FY) 2005 thru 2010

National Averages of Completion, Cancellation, and Retention Rates

Based on Federal Workload Only

Fiscal Year* Completion Rate Cancellation Rate Retention Rate
2005 52% 40% 8%
2006 50% 38% 12%
2007 50% 37% 13%
2008 50% 36% 14%
2009 43% 40% 17%
2010 38% 40% 22%

Source: Registered Apprenticeship Partners Information Data System (RAPIDS) as of

1/6/11 (Federal Workload)

* = Fiscal Year data is based on the prior year’s expected completers




Publication of Completion Rates for Fiscal Year 2010:

The FY 2010 national average for completion rate is 38%
The FY 2010 national average for cancellation rate is 40%
The FY 2010 national average for retention rate is 22%

Florida FY 2010 Completion Rates by State (RAPIDS States)
Expected Completion from 01-OCT-2009 thru 30-SEP-2010

Fiscal Year*

Completion Rate

Cancellation Rate

Retention Rate

2011

40.23%

50.59%

9.17%

Florida FY 2010 Completion Rates by State (RAPIDS States)
Expected Completion from 01-OCT-2008 thru 30-SEP-2009

Fiscal Year*

Completion Rate

Cancellation Rate

Retention Rate

2010

43%

50%

7%




	Summary Status of the Apprenticeship Section – January 18, 2012
	Statistics
	RAPIDS statistics appear below for the current calendar year (CCY): 1/1/11 thru 12/30/11, unless otherwise noted:
	Programs and Apprentices
	CCY 2011

	15 
	New apprenticeship programs registered:
	0
	New pre-apprenticeship programs registered:
	243
	Total active programs:
	8,270
	Total active apprentices:
	9
	Federal apprentices :
	1,928 (DOE data)
	Total completions:
	209
	Total new apprentices:
	Last year at this time, the following were our stats:
	 Apprenticeship programs CCY to date:  236
	 Active apprentices CCY to date:  9,447
	 New Apprenticeship programs CCY to date:  6
	 New Pre-apprenticeship programs  CCY to date:   2
	 New apprentices CCY to date:  597
	 Completed apprentices CCY to date:  2,240 (D.O.E. data)
	Fiscal Year (FY) 2005 thru 2010 
	National Averages of Completion, Cancellation, and Retention Rates
	Based on Federal Workload Only
	Retention Rate
	Cancellation Rate
	Completion Rate
	Fiscal Year*
	8%
	40%
	52%
	2005
	12%
	38%
	50%
	2006
	13%
	37%
	50%
	2007
	14%
	36%
	50%
	2008
	17%
	40%
	43%
	2009
	22%
	40%
	38%
	2010
	Source:  Registered Apprenticeship Partners Information Data System (RAPIDS) as of 1/6/11 (Federal Workload)
	* = Fiscal Year data is based on the prior year’s expected completers
	Publication of Completion Rates for Fiscal Year 2010:
	The FY 2010 national average for completion rate is 38%
	The FY 2010 national average for cancellation rate is 40%
	The FY 2010 national average for retention rate is 22%
	Florida FY 2010 Completion Rates by State (RAPIDS States)
	Expected Completion from 01-OCT-2009 thru 30-SEP-2010
	Retention Rate
	Cancellation Rate
	Completion Rate
	Fiscal Year*
	9.17%
	50.59%
	40.23%
	2011
	Florida FY 2010 Completion Rates by State (RAPIDS States)
	Expected Completion from 01-OCT-2008 thru 30-SEP-2009
	Retention Rate
	Cancellation Rate
	Completion Rate
	Fiscal Year*
	7%
	50%
	43%
	2010

