Summary Status of the Apprenticeship Section – January 18, 2012

Statistics

RAPIDS statistics appear below for the current calendar year (CCY): 1/1/11 thru 12/30/11, unless otherwise noted:

Programs and Apprentices	CCY 2011
New apprenticeship programs	15
registered:	
New pre-apprenticeship programs	0
registered:	
Total active programs:	243
Total active apprentices:	8,270
Federal apprentices:	9
Total completions:	1,928 (DOE data)
Total new apprentices:	209

Last year at this time, the following were our stats:

- Apprenticeship programs CCY to date: 236
- Active apprentices CCY to date: 9,447
- New Apprenticeship programs CCY to date: 6
- New Pre-apprenticeship programs CCY to date: 2
- New apprentices CCY to date: 597
- Completed apprentices CCY to date: 2,240 (D.O.E. data)

Fiscal Year (FY) 2005 thru 2010 National Averages of Completion, Cancellation, and Retention Rates Based on Federal Workload Only

Fiscal Year*	Completion Rate	Cancellation Rate	Retention Rate
2005	52%	40%	8%
2006	50%	38%	12%
2007	50%	37%	13%
2008	50%	36%	14%
2009	43%	40%	17%
2010	38%	40%	22%

Source: Registered Apprenticeship Partners Information Data System (RAPIDS) as of 1/6/11 (Federal Workload)

^{* =} Fiscal Year data is based on the prior year's expected completers

Publication of Completion Rates for Fiscal Year 2010:

The FY 2010 national average for completion rate is 38% The FY 2010 national average for cancellation rate is 40% The FY 2010 national average for retention rate is 22%

Florida FY 2010 Completion Rates by State (RAPIDS States) Expected Completion from 01-OCT-2009 thru 30-SEP-2010

Fiscal Year*	Completion Rate	Cancellation Rate	Retention Rate
2011	40.23%	50.59%	9.17%

Florida FY 2010 Completion Rates by State (RAPIDS States) Expected Completion from 01-OCT-2008 thru 30-SEP-2009

Fiscal Year*	Completion Rate	Cancellation Rate	Retention Rate
2010	43%	50%	7%